
2012-2013 University of Denver Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Van riper-rose, Morg 31-31 1024 33.0 150-407 .369 62-180 .344 50-55 .909 16 48 64 2.1 39 1 57 67 5 28 412 13.3
14 Edwards, Kailey 31-14 768 24.8 110-259 .425 21-71 .296 73-105 .695 43 68 111 3.6 62 1 43 65 10 27 314 10.1
13 Smith, Emiko 31-31 1008 32.5 89-241 .369 26-72 .361 78-105 .743 13 120 133 4.3 52 0 192 89 5 44 282 9.1
20 Michel, Maiya 30-28 958 31.9 75-167 .449 0-2 .000 66-113 .584 112 181 293 9.8 74 0 44 49 15 24 216 7.2
34 Wirth, Theresa 31-12 530 17.1 73-152 .480 2-6 .333 43-62 .694 42 67 109 3.5 50 0 7 42 10 10 191 6.2
11 Johnston, Jordan 30-15 510 17.0 63-183 .344 25-79 .316 26-32 .813 26 47 73 2.4 42 0 14 42 5 18 177 5.9
04 Noonan, Quincey 11-2 168 15.3 25-74 .338 1-5 .200 12-17 .706 17 13 30 2.7 14 0 11 24 1 4 63 5.7
42 Janecek, Alison 31-19 651 21.0 64-147 .435 8-19 .421 32-40 .800 49 108 157 5.1 80 4 18 25 26 13 168 5.4
35 Hunter, Desiree 30-3 328 10.9 43-86 .500 0-0 .000 23-39 .590 34 75 109 3.6 66 1 6 36 13 21 109 3.6
21 Neuhaus, Michaela 20-0 179 9.0 20-81 .247 8-47 .170 11-13 .846 3 19 22 1.1 21 0 15 15 3 6 59 3.0
22 Bradley, Paige 27-0 201 7.4 24-60 .400 3-16 .188 4-9 .444 3 13 16 0.6 13 0 15 30 1 11 55 2.0
Total 31 6325 204.0 736-1857 .396 156-497 .314 418-590 .708 419 822 1241 40.0 513 7 422 492 94 206 2046 66.00
Opponents 6325 204.0 780-1860 .419 167-527 .317 366-536 .683 347 806 1153 37.2 566 14 399 460 97 252 2093 67.52

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 2046 2093
    Points Per Game 66.0 67.5
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 736-1857 780-1860
    Field Goal Pct .396 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-497 167-527
    3PT FG Pct .314 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 418-590 366-536
    FT Pct .708 .683
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.8
REBOUNDS 1241 1153
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 422 399
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 492 460
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 206 252
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.1
BLOCKS 94 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 7,280 18,006
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-520 15-1,200
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-535

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Denver 964 1046 14 11 2046
Opponents 963 1089 14 19 2093

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/19/12 at Utah State L 69-85 644

11/10/12 UTAH L 60-75 532
11/13/12 MONTANA STATE L 55-73 266
11/16/12 at Wyoming Cowgirls L 66-81 3759
11/21/12 at UC Irvine W 62-52 208
11/29/12 NORTHERN COLORADO W 57-46 380
12/02/12 at Oregon W 73-62 1271
12/05/12 at Minnesota L 51-74 2508
12/08/12 AIR FORCE W 77-73 564
12/11/12 COLORADO L 63-83 839
12/16/12 at Montana L 56-58 2627
12/20/12 at Colorado State W 50-48 890

* 12/29/12 LATECH L (2 OT) 77-82 446
* 12/31/12 UTA W 90-52 365
* 01/03/13 at Texas State W (OT) 73-70 690
* 01/05/13 at UTSA W 75-73 524
* 01/10/13 IDAHO L 60-68 319
* 01/13/13 SEATTLE L 66-69 332
* 01/17/13 at San Jose State L 67-68 202
* 01/26/13 NMSTATE W 67-58 600
* 01/31/13 UTSA W 53-49 348
* 02/02/13 TEXAS STATE W 75-62 870
* 02/07/13 at Seattle University L 53-63 310
* 02/09/13 at Idaho L 64-70 815
* 02/14/13 UTAH STATE L (2 OT) 89-92 319
* 02/16/13 SAN JOSE STATE W 83-68 1100
* 03/02/13 at NMSTATE W 71-63 1045
* 03/07/13 at UTA L 55-66 382
* 03/09/13 at LATECH L 51-69 2131

03/12/13 vs Texas State W 73-63 486
03/13/13 vs Utah State L 65-78 584

* = Conference game



2012-2013 University of Denver Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Van riper-rose, Morg 18-18 571 31.7 84-243 .346 37-115 .322 25-28 .893 10 28 38 2.1 27 1 30 35 5 20 230 12.8
14 Edwards, Kailey 18-12 488 27.1 73-165 .442 16-48 .333 47-63 .746 26 45 71 3.9 39 0 22 45 8 13 209 11.6
13 Smith, Emiko 18-18 609 33.8 56-150 .373 12-37 .324 55-70 .786 9 76 85 4.7 36 0 124 62 4 28 179 9.9
20 Michel, Maiya 18-18 592 32.9 50-110 .455 0-2 .000 43-70 .614 76 113 189 10.5 46 0 30 28 12 16 143 7.9
04 Noonan, Quincey 7-2 107 15.3 17-54 .315 1-5 .200 10-12 .833 11 9 20 2.9 6 0 8 13 1 4 45 6.4
42 Janecek, Alison 18-17 421 23.4 39-92 .424 5-10 .500 24-30 .800 33 72 105 5.8 47 3 12 12 16 8 107 5.9
11 Johnston, Jordan 17-4 260 15.3 34-98 .347 14-43 .326 15-19 .789 17 24 41 2.4 24 0 6 19 2 10 97 5.7
34 Wirth, Theresa 18-1 250 13.9 36-70 .514 2-2 1.000 13-21 .619 21 33 54 3.0 29 0 2 24 5 3 87 4.8
35 Hunter, Desiree 17-0 199 11.7 31-57 .544 0-0 .000 10-18 .556 24 41 65 3.8 39 1 4 18 8 15 72 4.2
21 Neuhaus, Michaela 12-0 125 10.4 15-59 .254 7-35 .200 11-13 .846 2 12 14 1.2 17 0 7 10 3 2 48 4.0
22 Bradley, Paige 14-0 103 7.4 9-28 .321 0-5 .000 3-7 .429 1 8 9 0.6 10 0 9 13 0 8 21 1.5
Total 18 3725 206.9 444-1126 .394 94-302 .311 256-351 .729 267 498 765 42.5 320 5 254 284 64 127 1238 68.78
Opponents 3725 206.9 448-1092 .410 93-301 .309 238-332 .717 195 469 664 36.9 325 9 229 272 58 142 1227 68.17

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 1238 1227
    Points Per Game 68.8 68.2
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1126 448-1092
    Field Goal Pct .394 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-302 93-301
    3PT FG Pct .311 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-351 238-332
    FT Pct .729 .717
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.2
REBOUNDS 765 664
    Rebounds Per Game 42.5 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.6 –
ASSISTS 254 229
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 284 272
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 127 142
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.9
BLOCKS 64 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,699 6,743
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-522 9-749
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Denver 594 608 14 11 1238
Opponents 528 658 14 19 1227

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/19/12 at  Utah State L 69-85 644
12/29/12 LATECH L (2 OT) 77-82 446
12/31/12 UTA W 90-52 365
01/03/13 at  Texas State W (OT) 73-70 690
01/05/13 at  UTSA W 75-73 524
01/10/13 IDAHO L 60-68 319
01/13/13 SEATTLE L 66-69 332
01/17/13 at  San Jose State L 67-68 202
01/26/13 NMSTATE W 67-58 600
01/31/13 UTSA W 53-49 348
02/02/13 TEXAS STATE W 75-62 870
02/07/13 at  Seattle University L 53-63 310
02/09/13 at  Idaho L 64-70 815
02/14/13 UTAH STATE L (2 OT) 89-92 319
02/16/13 SAN JOSE STATE W 83-68 1100
03/02/13 at  NMSTATE W 71-63 1045
03/07/13 at  UTA L 55-66 382
03/09/13 at  LATECH L 51-69 2131


